

\$~31&39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6289/2018

NEW GREEN FIELD SCHOOL Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pranav Rishi, Advocate

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF
DELHI Respondent

Through

WITH

+ W.P.(C) 6275/2018

NEW GREEN FIELD SCHOOL Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pranav Rishi, Advocate

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF
DELHI Respondent

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **13.07.2018**

CM No.27148/2018 in WP(C) No.6289/2018

CM No.27320/2018 in WP(C) No.6275/2018

Time for deposit of money is extended by five days from today.

The applications are disposed of.

Dasti.

SANJIV KHANNA, J

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

JULY 13, 2018/tp